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Year

1971
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1991

2001

Growth of Gulbarga city

Population

Nos.
145,588

221,325
310,920

430,265

Source - DPR

Area

Sq. km
25sq.km

55 sq.km
55 sq.km

65 sq.km

30

33

Population Density

Persons per Sq km.
5823.52

4024.091
5653.091

6619.462
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Classification- Built-up area
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Creation of Zones —from Centre part of the city
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Growth analysis- Directions radiating from the centre
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Extraction of Built-up area




Built-up area in square Meters
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Built-up area in square Meters
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Urban —Rural Gradient 2002




—Rural Gradient 2007

Urban




lent 2012

Rural Grad

Urban




Sq

.Km

1.8

1.6

14 -

1.2

0.8

0.6

0.4

0.2

Gradient Analysis

\
NN
i SN\

e NORTH
e EAST

SOUTH

e \WWEST
e NW



12000000
10000000
8000000
6000000
4000000
2000000
0

Temporal Analysis

1000

2000 3000 4000
===2002 ==2007 -=2012

5000

6000

7000



Future is Urban
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